# OP \$215.00.00 87843825

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI45175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great Bay Home Ventures, LLC		02/22/2024	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Burano Home, LLC
Street Address:	15 Rye Street
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Portsmouth
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87843825	THE PET PROTECTOR	
Serial Number:	87155500	GREAT BAY HOME	
Serial Number:	87155599	GREAT BAY DESIGNS	
Serial Number:	88019004	SOFA SAVER	
Serial Number:	88247400	Н	
Serial Number:	90469372	VELVET LUXE	
Serial Number:	88642646	GREAT BAY HOME	
Serial Number:	97103942	SUN SPROUTS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6038864796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6038866100

Email: Trademarks@mcc-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Mr. Matthew J Curran

Address Line 1: 547 Amherst Street, Third Floor
Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BHC00 Master

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008352 FRAME: 0264

900835959

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Curran	
SIGNATURE:	Matthew Curran	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2024	
Total Attachments: 3		
source_Assignment #1 - US Home Eachion Markethage1 tif		

source=Assignment #1 - US Home Fashion Marks#page1.tif source=Assignment #1 - US Home Fashion Marks#page2.tif source=Assignment #1 - US Home Fashion Marks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008352 FRAME: 0265

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is by and between <u>Great Bay Home Ventures</u>, <u>LLC</u> (Assignor) a <u>Florida</u> entity with a business address at <u>15 Rye St.</u>, <u>Suite 210</u>, <u>Portsmouth</u>, <u>NH 03801</u> and <u>Burano Home</u>, <u>LLC</u>, (Assignee) a <u>New Hampshire</u> entity with a business address at <u>15 Rye St.</u>, <u>Suite 210</u>, <u>Portsmouth</u>, <u>NH 03801</u>.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the rightful owner of the marks listed below, their associated good will and any registrations thereof ("Trademarks") having adopted said Trademarks and continuing to use the Trademarks in U.S. Commerce (and/or through its subsidiaries and/or affiliates) and such other jurisdictions as are listed below; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Trademarks including the Trademark registrations together with the goodwill of the business;

THEREFORE, in compliance with the Trademark Act (Section 15 U.S.C. §1060), and for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title, and interest (including but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademarks, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated and symbolized by the marks as well as the right to recover any damages and/or profits for past, present or future infringements.

Page 1 of 3

upo

TRADEMARK REEL: 008352 FRAME: 0266

# 2. Trademarks. The Trademarks include:

Attorney Ref	Country	Mark	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg No.	Reg Date
НОМЕ002-ТМ	USA	GREAT BAY HOME	87155500	Aug. 30, 2016	5313146	Oct. 17, 2017
НОМЕ003-ТМ	USA	GREAT BAY DESIGNS	87155599	Aug. 30, 2016	5397331	Feb. 06, 2018
НОМЕ005-ТМ	USA	THE PET PROTECTOR	87843825	Mar. 21, 2018	5699528	Mar. 12, 2019
НОМЕ006-ТМ	USA	SOFA SAVER	88019004	Jun. 28, 2018	5679847	Feb. 19, 2019
HOME009-TMr	USA	H	88247400	Jan. 02, 2019	5832729	
HOME010-TM	USA	VELVET LUXE	90469372	Jan. 15, 2021	6585199	Aug. 13, 2019
HOME011-TM	USA	GREAT BAY HOME	88642646	Oct. 04, 2019	6323329	Dec. 07, 2021  Apr. 13, 2021
HOME012-TM	USA	SUN SPROUTS	97103942	Nov. 02, 2021	N/A	N/A

- 3. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Agreement, contains the entire understanding and agreement between the parties hereto with respect to its subject matter and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous written or oral agreements, representations or warranties between them respecting the subject matter hereof.
- 4. <u>Severability</u>. If any term, provision, covenant or condition of this Agreement, or the application thereof to any person, place or circumstance, shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unenforceable or void, the remainder of this Agreement and such term, provision, covenant or condition as applied to other persons, places and circumstances shall remain in full force and effect.
- 5. <u>Agreement to Perform Necessary Acts</u>. Assignor agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Agreement.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any trademark registration resulting therefrom.

Page 2 of 3

Mo

AND IN WITNESS WHEREOF, by its authorized and its authorized statement of the statement of	orized representative below, does sign and seal this instrument on this
, 2024.	
On behalf of Great Bay Home Ventures, LI Signature  MICHAEL CAEIL  Printed Name	Title CEO/President 2-22-24
SEAL:	
State ofCounty of	
Before me this day of, 202 acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	24, personally appeared and his free act and deed.
SEAL:	Notary Public/Justice of the Peace
On behalf of Burano Home, LLC  Signature  MICHMEL CNE/L  Printed Name	CEO President 2-22-24 Title
SEAL:	
State ofCounty of	_) _)
Before me this day of, 2024, acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be l	personally appeared and his free act and deed.
SEAL:	Notary Public/Justice of the Peace

Page 3 of 3